

TERMINATION OF STATE OF EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, on March 16, 2020 at 12:30p.m., as Chairman of the Board of Commissioners of Jackson County, I determined and declared that a State of Emergency existed within the County of Jackson.

WHEREAS, I further issued a Supplemental Declaration of a Local State of Emergency on March 23, 2020 and a Modified Second Supplemental to Declaration of a Local State of Emergency on Monday, March 30, 2020 and a Superseding Declaration of a Local State of Emergency on Thursday, May 7, 2020, a Supplemental Declaration of a Local State of Emergency on June 26, 2020, a Supplemental Declaration of a Local State of Emergency on May 17, 2021 and an Amendment to the Declaration on August 27, 2021; and

WHEREAS, I have determined that the conditions constituting a state of emergency no longer exists in the County of Jackson.

NOW, THEREFORE, I hereby terminate the above referenced Declaration of a State of Emergency, including all Supplements and Modifications and all the restrictions and orders contained therein.

This declaration is effective immediately.

DECLARED this the _____ day of _____ 2022 at 5:00p.m.

Brian Thomas McMahan Chairman of the Board of Commissioners of Jackson County

ATTEST:

Angela M. Winchester, Clerk to the Board of Commissioners of Jackson County